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Week One
Monday 01 July

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:45 am Shopping Trip - Avenue - New World ™ Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
02:00 pm Quiz Library

02:30 pm Quiz - Mind Benders Village Lounge
07:00 pm Pool ForAll Village Lounge
10:00 am News Club - News andViews Village Centre
10:30 am Rummikub Village Centre
[1:00 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
01:45 pm Out &About -Rivermouth ™ Reception
03:30 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Lounge

Wednesday 03 July

09:45 am Shopping Trip - Trafalgar Square ™ Reception

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:00 pm Technology Support with Moriah Seating Area and desk in front
of Library

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Five Crowns Village Lounge

02:00 pm Housie Dining Room

03:00 pm Movie-Ladies in Black Village Lounge

03:30 pm Village Choir Chapel

Thursday 04 July

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am (;ut & About-Palmerston North-The Plaza & Spotlight trip Reception

10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
[1:30 am Online Art Class Virtual Events
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host-Skittles (Indoor Pin-Bowling) Village Bar

07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Lounge

Friday 05 July
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10:30 am Housie Village Lounge
01:00 pm Church Service - David Bebarfeld SA Extension
04:00 pm Happy Hour-Garry Spooner entertaining Village Bar

Saturday 06 July

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

01:45 pm Movie-Residents Choice Village Lounge
03:00 pm Darts & Pool for all Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Two

Monday 08 July

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:45 am Shopping Trip - Avenue - New World ™ Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
02:00 pm Quiz Library

02:30 pm Quiz - Mind Benders Village Lounge
07:00 pm Pool for all Village Lounge
10:00 am Tiny Nations Children Visit with Morning Tea Village Lounge
10:30 am Rummikub Village Centre
01:30 pm Knitting Group - Knit and Natter Village Lounge
01:45 pm Out & About -Drive out to Waitotara Beach ™ Reception
03:30 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Lounge

Wednesday 10 July

09:45 am Shopping Trip - Trafalgar Square ™ Reception
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Technology Support with Moriah Seating Area and desk in front
of Library
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Five Crowns Village Lounge
02:00 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Movie-Red Dog Village Lounge
03:30 pm Village Choir Chapel
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Thursday || July

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am gut & About-Palmerston North-The Plaza & Spotlight trip Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Lounge
10:00 am Workshop-Essential Oil Perfume Making-Booking Village Lounge
Required ™
02:00 pm Housie Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour Village Bar

Saturday |3 July

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

Sunday 14 July

01:45 pm Movie-Residents Choice Village Lounge
03:00 pm Darts & Pool for all Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Three

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:45 am Shopping Trip - Avenue - New World ™ Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
02:00 pm Entertainer-Shirley Plays Piano Village Lounge
02:00 pm Quiz Library

02:30 pm Quiz - Mind Benders Village Lounge
07:00 pm Pool ForAll Village Lounge

Tuesday 16 July

10:00 am News Club - News andViews Village Centre
10:30 am Rummikub Village Centre
[1:00 am Memory Lane Village Lounge
01:30 pm Mahjong Village Lounge
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01:45 pm Men's Club-Tour of the Whanganui Aeroclub ™ Reception
03:30 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Lounge

Wednesday |7 July

09:45 am Shopping Trip - Trafalgar Square ™ Reception

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

[1:30 am Tai Chi Virtual Events

01:00 pm Technology Support with Moriah Seating Area and desk in front
of Library

01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Five Crowns Village Lounge

02:00 pm Housie Dining Room

03:00 pm Movie-Damsel Village Lounge

03:30 pm Village Choir Chapel

Thursday 18 July

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Centre
01:30 pm Bolivia Village Lounge
01:45 pm Out & About-Visit Patea Museum ™ Reception
04:00 pm Village Host-International Food taste test Village Bar
07:00 pm Indoor Bowls Village Lounge
Friday 19 July

10:30 am Housie Village Lounge
01:00 pm Church Service-Rosemary Anderson Chapel

02:00 pm Making Memories - Q&A jar Village Lounge
04:00 pm Happy Hour-John McGowan Entertaining Village Bar

Saturday 20 July

10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green

Sunday 21 July

01:45 pm Movie-Residents Choice Village Lounge
03:00 pm Darts & Pool for all Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Four

Monday 22 July
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09:15 am
09:45 am
10:30 am
02:00 pm
02:30 pm
07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit

Shopping Trip - Avenue - New World M

Triple A Functional
Quiz

Quiz - Mind Benders
Pool ForAll

Village Centre
Reception
Village Lounge
Library
Village Lounge
Village Lounge

Tuesday 23 July

10:00 am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
03:30 pm

News Club - News and Views
Rummikub
Memory Lane

Knitting Group - Knit and Natter

Out &About -Drive out to Fordell Loop ™

Pool/ Snooker

Wednesday 24 July

Village Centre
Village Centre
Village Lounge
Village Lounge
Reception

Village Lounge

09:45 am
10:00 am
01:00 pm

01:30 pm
02:00 pm
03:00 pm
03:30 pm

Shopping Trip - Trafalgar Square ™

Outdoor Bowls

Technology Support with Moriah

Cards & Table Games - Five Crowns

Housie
Movie-Captain fantastic
Village Choir

Thursday 25 July

Reception
Bowling Green

Seating Area and desk in front
of Library

Village Lounge
Dining Room
Village Lounge
Chapel

09:15am
10:30 am
[1:00 am
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
04:00 pm

07:00 pm

Triple A Circuit
Triple A Functional
Te Reo for Beginners

Bolivia

Out & About-Kai Iwi-Bason Reserve ™

Village Host-Summer Olympics Opening ceremony and

quiz

Indoor Bowls

Village Centre
Village Centre
Virtual Events
Village Lounge
Reception

Village Bar

Village Lounge

Friday 26 July

10:30 am Olympic Themed Triple A Class
01:00 pm Church Service-Bible Discussion
02:00 pm Housie
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04:00 pm

Happy Hour - Bring A Friend

Village Bar

Saturday 27 July

10:00 am

Outdoor Bowls

Bowling Green

Sunday 28 July

01:45 pm Movie-Residents Choice Village Lounge
03:00 pm Darts & Pool for all Village Lounge
04:00 pm Village Host Village Bar
Week Five

09:15 am Triple A Circuit Village Centre
09:45 am Shopping Trip -Trafalgar Square ™ Reception
10:30 am Triple A Functional Village Lounge
02:00 pm © CANCELLED Quiz Library

02:30 pm Residents' Birthday Celebration Dining Room
07:00 pm Pool ForAll Village Lounge

Tuesday 30 July

10:00 am News Club - News and Views Village Centre
10:30 am Rummikub Village Centre
[1:00 am Memory Lane-Reminiscing Our Friendships Village Lounge
12:00 pm © POSTPONED Enhanced Activities Programme Focus  Dining Room
Group

01:30 pm Enhanced Activities Programme Focus Group Dining Room
01:45 pm Out &About -Drive out to Kaiwhaiki ™ Reception
03:30 pm Pool/ Snooker Village Lounge

Wednesday 31 July

09:45 am Shopping Trip - Trafalgar Square ™ Reception
10:00 am Outdoor Bowls Bowling Green
01:00 pm Technology Support with Moriah Seating Area and desk in front
of Library
01:30 pm Cards & Table Games - Five Crowns Village Lounge
02:00 pm Housie Dining Room
03:00 pm Movie-Feel the Beat Village Lounge
03:30 pm Village Choir Chapel
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06:15 pm Fine Dining-Summer Olympics $44.00 ™ Dining Room
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